

â
SLP(C)... 3786 OF 2002

ITEM No.44

Court No. 5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC. 3786/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/1999 in CMWP 30766/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PUJARI JAI KISHAN GOSWAMI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SURESH CHAND JAIN

Respondent (s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 18/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

The special leave petition is dismissed both on
grounds of delay as also on merits.

Looking to the nature of the case, the trial court
shall proceed expeditiously with the hearing of Civil Suit
No.797/1999 avoiding unnecessary adjournments.

.SP1

(P.D. Balodi)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master